

### More than \$12,000 invested back into your community



Kalbar and District

Community Bank® Branch

Manager Steve Doyle

cuts the cake, along with

staff and members of

the Community Bank®

Board of Fassifern Valley

Community Enterprises Ltd.

The Kalbar & District

Community Bank® Branch
has been welcomed by our
community and despite
facing a very challenging
12 months, is performing
ahead of budget.

# The show goes on with a bright future



Kalbar & District **Community Bank**®
Branch was the major sponsor of
Kalbar Show Society by donating
\$1,000 as well as a further \$500
which was utilised in providing trophy

items for many sections within the show. The Kalbar Show Society's new executive team was very pleased with the attendance numbers at the 2011 show.

#### **Fassifern Valley Community Enterprises Limited**

PO Box 105, Kalbar QLD 4309

ABN 38 138 533 810

Chairman: Wilson Neuendorf

Directors: Tim Eltham (Secretary), Karen Yarrow (Treasurer), Ron Scells, Sue Dieckmann,

Dave Roderick, Felix Grayson, Genevieve Windley, Mick Rashford and John Stone.

# The donations flooded in at the bush dance

Harrisville and Warrill View P&C's got together to hold a bush dance to raise funds for the flood affected schools of Brassall and Bundamba. The community banded together along with the support of the Kalbar & District **Community Bank**® Branch and raised a total amount of \$1,443.40 which was passed on to the schools that had sustained losses during the January flooding.

## Supporting our Bombers

Kalbar &
District
Community
Bank® Branch
pledged their
support to
the Fassifern
Bombers

Rugby



League Club, with a donation to assist the club for their 2011 season.

We are proud to be associated with the Bombers and look forward to a continuing relationship with the largest local Rugby League Club.

#### Kalbar country day



The annual Kalbar Country Day Hay Sculpture Competition was very well supported, with over 20 entries nominated within the district.

The judges had the difficult task of choosing the winning entry, based on creativity and originality. The eventual

winner was presented with a cheque from the Kalbar & District **Community Bank**® Branch in the amount of \$500.

#### Helping seriously ill kids

Bank® Branch has partnered with the Rosevale Rural Fire Brigade to support the Brats Variety Bash, an event organised by children's charity, Variety Queensland. More than 40 decorated cars and trucks filled with participants and excited children stopped in the small town of Rosevale for morning tea and to rest before the rest of the journey.



## Building a sustainable community We give back

Since opening in March 2010,
Kalbar & District **Community Bank**® Branch has returned more
than \$12,000 to community groups
within the local area. How can
U help? Tell your family, friends
and work colleagues! Together
we can make a difference in our
community.

The following groups within your community have benefitted from funding from the Kalbar & District **Community Bank**® Branch.

Aratula Sports Centre
Aratula State School P&C
Boonah State High School
Brats Variety Bash
Chappy Challenge – Boonah District
Chaplaincy Committee

Fassifern Bombers Rugby League Club Fassifern Junior Rugby League Clu

Fassifern Junior Rugby League Club
Fassifern Cricket Club
Fassifern Pony Club
Harrisville State School P&C

Harrisville State School P&C Social
Mixed Touch Football Assoc
Hayes & Co Show and Sale
Kalbar Country Day
Kalbar Show Society
Kalbar State School P&C
Peak Crossing State School P&C
Rosevale State School P&C
Rotary – Boonah

We've only just begun

Warrill View State School P&C

Profits from the Kalbar & District **Community Bank®** Branch
are distributed back into our
community through grants and
sponsorships of organisations
and activities that help build and
strengthen our local communities.

And just by doing something as simple as your banking, your local community can benefit. With Kalbar & District **Community Bank**®
Branch you'll have a real say in our community's future, in the kind of

banking services you receive and where the proceeds are invested back into your community.

Kalbar & District **Community Bank**® Branch is providing more than just quality banking services, we keep local capital in the community and provide a source of revenue for important community projects.





## **Under 8's day**

Piggy enjoyed the under 8's day held at the Kalbar School with many primary schools in the surrounding area present. With the day being packed full of activities for the kids and even some adults, like face painting, ball games and a gymnastic display.



We are proud of our staff. Come and meet them.

We value our customers. Come and join them.

We have great products and services. Come and try them.

#### Community Bank® shares

There are currently some limited opportunities to purchase shares in the company. Apply to the branch.

#### Today I did something for the good of my community.

I did all my banking at my local Kalbar & District Community Bank® Branch

At Kalbar & District **Community Bank**® Branch we've been helping you reach your financial goals – and build a strong, successful community. So whether you're banking for yourself, your family or your business we have a complete range of financial products and services available.

- Business and Agribusiness Banking
- Savings, Cheque and Passbook Accounts
- Home and Personal Loans
- Credit and Debit Cards
- Financial Planning

- Term Deposits
- Domestic and Commercial Insurance
- Health Cover
- Equipment Finance
- Investment Loans

So call in and see Branch Manager, Steve Doyle or Senior Customer Service Officer, Brooke Gaske and the team at Shop 3, 103 George Street, Kalbar or phone 5463 7244.

Bendigo and Adelaide Bank Limited ABN 11 068 049 178. AFSL 237879. (S36434) (08/11)

Kalbar & District Community Bank® Branch





Watch the **Community Bank®** story at www.bendigobank.com.au/snapshots/story

#### U can find our branch at...

Kalbar - 103 George Street, Kalbar QLD 4309 Phone: 07 5463 7244 Website: www.bendigobank.com.au/kalbar

Opening hours: Monday to Friday 9.00am - 5.00pm and Saturday mornings 9.00am - 12 noon.

Bendigo and Adelaide Bank Limited, The Bendigo Centre, Bendigo VIC 3550. ABN 11 068 049 178. AFSL 237879. BMPNL0306 (07/09/11)

